



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2664/2024**

FAITHFUL SOFTECH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Harsheen M. Palli, Advocate

versus

CBI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar SPP for CBI
Mr. Sparsh Agarwal, Advocate for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **01.04.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Judge has gone to attend Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandra Dhari Singh.
2. As directed, relist on 07.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 1, 2025/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any