



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2664/2024**

FAITHFUL SOFTECHPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

CBI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mr. Changez Khan, Advocate.
Ms. Anushka Verma and Mr. Rajat Katyal, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

No time left.

Re-notify on 01st September 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 28, 2026/hb